PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3865596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/22/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK DAVID MCDONALD	03/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARY K MCDONALD
Street Address:	250 N HIGHLAND AVE
City:	ELMHURST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7054833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-7428

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-419-0252

Email: apokras@monahanlawllc.com

Correspondent Name: AMY S POKRAS Address Line 1: 55 W MONROE ST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3700**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY S. POKRAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy S. Pokras/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent-05102016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038530 FRAME: 0185

503818947

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, the Estate of Patrick David McDonald, is the owner of said patent US 7054833B1; and

Whereas, I, Mary K. McDonald, am the executor of the Estate of Patrick David McDonald; and

Whereas, I, as executor, transfer to Mary K. McDonald, individually, the entire right and interest in said patent US 7054833B1;

Now, therefore, I acknowledge, as under the Will of Patrick David McDonald, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Estate of Patrick David McDonald, owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to Mary K. McDonald.

Executed on 3/22/2016

Signature Mary K. Meda

Patrick David McDonald, decedent, by

Mary K. McDonald, his executor

Signature

Mary K. Mandould Mary K. McDonald, individually

> PATENT REEL: 038530 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 05/10/2016